CH \$90.00 1471

TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 ETAS ID: TM448341 Stylesheet Version v1.2

SUBMISSION TYPE: NEW ASSIGNMENT

NATURE OF CONVEYANCE: CHANGE OF NAME

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Formerly	Execution Date	Entity Type
TMI Holdco, Inc.		03/14/2014	Corporation: DELAWARE

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	Testing Machines,Inc.		
Street Address:	4 Union Park		
City:	Boston		
State/Country:	MASSACHUSETTS		
Postal Code:	02118		
Entity Type:	Corporation: DELAWARE		

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 3

Property Type	Number	Word Mark
Registration Number:	1471791	MONITOR/IMPACT
Registration Number:	2641188	VISUAL ASSEMBLY
Registration Number:	4011467	TESTING UNIVERSITY

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: 3128622200

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent

using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

Phone: 312-862-6371

Email: renee.prescan@kirkland.com

Correspondent Name: Renee Prescan

Address Line 1: 300 North LaSalle Street

Address Line 2: Kirkland & Ellis LLP

Address Line 4: Chicago III LINOIS 60654

Address Line 4: Chicago, ILLINOIS 60654

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER: 18686-7 RMP

NAME OF SUBMITTER: Renee M. Prescan

SIGNATURE: /Renee M. Prescan/

DATE SIGNED: 10/24/2017

Total Attachments: 1

source=TMI Holdco Change of Name#page1.tif

TRADEMARK REEL: 006188 FRAME: 0735

900426129

State of Delaware State of Delaware Secretary of State Division of Corporations Delivered 03:59 PM 03/14/2014 FILED 03:59 PM 03/14/2014 SRV 140336145 - 5489498 FILE

STATE OF DELAWARE

CERTIFICATE OF AMENDMENT OF CERTIFICATE OF INCORPORATION OF TMI HOLDCO, INC.

The corporation, organized and existing under and by virtue of the General Corporation Law of the State of Delaware, does hereby certify:

FIRST: That the Certificate of Incorporation of this corporation is hereby amended by changing the Article thereof numbered "First" so that, as amended, said Article shall be and read as follows:

"The name of this Corporation is: Testing Machines, Inc."

SECOND: This Certificate of Amendment to Certificate of Incorporation has been duly adopted in accordance with the provisions of Sections 228 and 242 of the General Corporation Law of the State of Delaware by the directors and sole stockholder of the Corporation.

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, said corporation has caused this certificate to be signed this 14th day of March, 2014.

> By: /s/ Morgan Jones Name: Morgan Jones

Title: President

DM US 50345920-1.093967.0011

TRADEMARK REEL: 006188 FRAME: 0736

RECORDED: 10/24/2017